
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6855
ANSWERED ON:13.05.2002
APPOINTMENT OF DIRECTORS IN AIR INDIA
ANANDRAO ADSUL

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Air India has appointed new Directors while the airlines all over the world is downsizing; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI SYED SHAHNAWAZ HUSSAIN )

(a) and (b) : No new post of Director has been created in Air India. However, certain Director level posts were filled up internally by promotion of eligible officers following superannuation/transfer of the previous incumbants. Infact, some Director level posts have even been downgraded/abolished in Air India.
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